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By the time the American Iris Society Board of Directors meets in Portland, OR on May 22, 
2006, I will have completed copy for my fourth column of Section Happenings for the AIS  
Bulletin.  
  
The AIS Sections' Representative Meeting will be held Tuesday, May 23, 2006 at 1:00 pm 
in the Multnomah Room in the Red Lion Hotel.  There are two items currently on the 
agenda for this meeting:  1.  E-memberships (pros/cons/possible procedure for the ability to 
join AIS and Sections on-line)  2.  Extra postage dues expense and consistent method of 
listing same in future AIS Bulletins. 
  
AIS SECTIONS - Contact Information, President (P), Membership (M), Editor (E) 
(Listed in chronological order of each Section being chartered by AIS) 
  
Median Iris Society, Inc. 
P   Perry Dyer, 7204 N. Council Road, Blanchard, OK 73010; pdyer@flash.net 
M  Rita Gormley, 6717 Martha Dr., Cedar Hill, MO 63016; gormleygreenery@aol.com 
E   Same 
  
The Society for Siberian Irises 
P  Dr. E. Roy Epperson, 1115 Delk Drive, High Point, NC 27262; kirklee@triad.rr.com 
M  Susan Grigg, 105 Trotters Ridge Drive, Raleigh, NC 27614; smgrigg@bellsouth.net 
E  Ellen Gallagher, 1689 Riverside Drive, Berlin, NH 03570; ellengalla@yahoo.com 
  
Spuria Iris Society 
P  Jim Hedgecock, 12421 SE State Route 116, Gower, MO 64454; comanche@ccp.com 
M  Joanne Lee Miller, 14221 S. Stagecoach Rd., Tucson, AZ 85736; 
JLeeTheForestal@msn.com 
E  Same 
  
Society for Japanese Irises 
P  Jill Copeland, 78118 M-40, Lawton, MI 49065; jandjcope@aol.com 
M  Catherine Button, 70 Sharpless Boulevard, Westhampton, NJ 08060; 
ridingthewind@gmail.com 
E  Rita Gormley, 6717 Martha Dr., Cedar Hill, MO 63016; gormleygreenery@aol.com 
  
Reblooming Iris Society 
P  Barbara Aitken, 608 NW 119th Street, Vancouver, WA 98685; aitken@flowerfantasy.net 
M  Charlie Brown, 3114 S. FM 131, Denison, TX 75020; broiris@cableone.net 
E  ? 
  
The Dwarf Iris Society of America, Inc. 
P  Ginny Spoon, 1225 Reynolds Road, Cross Junction, VA 22526; vspoon@aol.com 
M  Kathie Kasperek, 9130 North 5200 West, Elwood, UT 84337-8640; zebrairis1@aol.com 
E  Kelly D. Norris, 3149 Kentucky Ave., Bedford, IA 50833; kellydn@frontiernet.net 
  
The Society for Pacific Coast Native Irises 
P  Deborah Cole, 7417 92nd Place SE, Mercer Island, WA 98040; dcthree@juno.com  
M  Terri Hudson, 33450 Little Valley Rd., Fort Bragg, CA 95437; irishud@earthlink.net  
E  Jody Nolin, 5184 Cty. Rd. 20, Rushsylvania, OH 43347; jnolin@hardinnet.com 
  
Species Iris Group of North America (SIGNA) 



P  Will Plotner, P.O. Box 250, Molalla, OR 97038-0250; gardens@molalla.net  
M  Rodney Barton, 3 Wolters St., Hickory Creek, TX 75065; rbarton@hsc.unt.edu 
E  Hao Chang, 1 Pondview Drive, Bethel, CT 06801-1266; ? 
  
Historic Iris Preservation Society (HIPS) 
P  Donna James, 887 County Route 3, Hannibal, NY 13074; ron2don@alltel.net 
M  Judy Eckhoff, 7911 S. Yoder Road, Haven, KS 67543; judye@msinter.net 
E  ? 
  
COOPERATING SOCIETIES 
  
Aril Society International 
P  Pat Toolan, P.O. Box 568, Angaston, S.A. 5353, Australia; pattoolan1@bigpond.com 
M  Reita Jordan, 3500 Avenida Charada NW, Albuquerque, NM 87107;sjordan@unm.edu 
E   Vacant 
  
Society for Louisiana Irises 
P  Paul Gossett, 129 East 33rd Place, Tulsa, OK 74105-2542;  pwgossett@juno.com 
M  Richard Sloan, 118 East Walnut, Alma, AR 72921; rjsloan@mynewroads.com 
E  Tom W. Dillard, P.O. Box 356, Farmington, AR 72730; tomd@pgtc.com 
  
  


